MAHARAJA AGRASEN INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT STUDIES



(A unit of Maharaja Agrasen Technical Education Society)
Affiliated to GGSIP University; Recognized u/s 2(f) of UGC
NAAC Accredited with Grade "A++"
Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution



Recognized by Bar Council of India; ISO 9001: 2015 Certified Institution Maharaja Agrasen Chowk, Sector 22, Rohini, Delhi - 110086, INDIA Tel. Office: 8448186947, 8448186950 - www.maims.ac.in

Tuesday, February 7, 2025

NOTICE- Let's Talk Money: Budget 2025-26

In consultation with the Director, MAIMS, "Let's Talk Money: Budget 2025-26" is to be organized by the Department of Commerce, MAIMS under the Aegis of IQAC on 11 February, 2025.

Title	Let's Talk Money: Budget 2025-26
Objective	 To help students discuss, assess, evaluate and brainstorm upon the deliberations of the Union Budget 2025-2026 and institute the roadmap for economic growth, social welfare and technological advancements. To ensure students gain insights into the budget proposal and interact with the experts.
Organized By	Department of Commerce, MAIMS
Date of Activity	11 February, 2025
Time	3 PM Onwards
Venue	Google Meet
Program Head	Prof. (Dr.) Manju Gupta, Head, Dept. of Commerce, MAIMS
Convenor	Dr. Parul Ahuja, Assistant Professor, Department of Commerce
Student	Ishita Aggarwal, Priyanshi Agrawal
Convenors	

Tenton Comb

Prof. (Dr.) Rajni Malhotra Dhingra Director MAIMS